
A3O-Lancastar Farming, Saturday, June 24, 2000

Highest Protein Pe
The top Pennsylvania DHIA herds are listed in

production as follows:
NAME NO COWS MILK FAT

IN MILK LBS LBS
ADAMS

75 7 27234 1061
68 1 26218 924

295 9 26244 927
10 8 26745 941
62 3 24678 808

151 0 23765 898
140 4 23398 824
72 9 22479 873

166 3 22589 847
52 7 23365 872

127 2 22741 815
147 4 22038 827
143 9 21766 829
248 2 22217 766

83 1 21376 800
ARMSTRONG

170 4 23544
91 3 24238
68 2 21583
60 0 22034
53 4 21714
40 5 21229

BEAVER
39 6 28754 1030
21 7 23071 834

BEDFORD
64 4 31590 1053
78 4 30459 1008
74 4 25555 939

126 2 25472 998
59 7 25047 891

181.8 24469 886
66 1 23171 867

FAT
PCT

PRO
LBS

SPUNGOLD HOLSTEINS
C& T DURBORAW
KE-HOLTZ DAIRY
KE-HOLTZ DAIRY 2
STONER DAIRY
LAGGING STREAM FARM
BEAVER RUN FARMS
BROWN VALLEY FARM
KENNETH H WENGER
R+K CUNNINGHAM
KEN/KEHR
BUTTONWOOD FARMS
LEROY DEPUTY
HILCREST DAIRY
BER CRK

CLAYHOLM FARM
ROY E BOWSER
TE & MARYJEAN GROOMS
SCOTT BOWSER
MAYPORT HILLS HOLST
DAN PATTON

BONZO ONE-O-ONE
DIANE BURRY

ROCKLANE FARM
MARLIN D HEISEY #

ANDY T MOHR
PAUL & DAVID HELSEL#
HAROLD S ZIMMERMAN
MEADOW CREEK FARM
J AND S FARM
OBIE SNIDER 193 2 22766
STEVE + JERI RITCHEY 71 2 23656
DAVID & STACI MORRAL 63 5 23143
GREG & KIM WHITFIELD 75 6 22430
MICHAEL STOLTZFUS 66 3 23053
SILVERDALE FARM 30 3 22804
HERITAGE HILL FARM 95 6 20839
RUSSELL WYLES 89 0 21610

BERKS
JUNGE FARMS INC %RAY 84 0
ROLLING ACRES FARM 42 4
RING-KUL FARM 47 8
MELVIN M OBERHOLTZER 71 4
HIDDENVIEW HOLSTEINS 70 1
EARL R HAFER & SONS 213 1
CARL Z GOOD 60 9
DON & AMY RICE 95.0
JOHN C MERTZ 41 8
FANTASYLANDHOLSTEINS 164 8
KIRBYVILLE HOLSTEINS 69 2
D J S P SCHULER 120 1
BETHANY DAIRY’ FARM 46 8
WALNUTRIDGE HOLSTEIN 57 4
LYNNACRES 246.1

BLAIR
FREDERICK FARMS 127 1 26923 1086
RODRICK&TRUDY HINISH 280.0 27060 H55
THOMAS W KELLY 81.6 26399 953
REUBEN B NEWSWANGER 63.5 26426 948
CLA-MAB ACRES 43 7 26681 900

31318 1217
29801 1016
28547 1038
28941 912
28486 1005
27168 909
28208 1015
25829 981
25808 974
25940 897
24795 872
25308 900
24176 856
24124 884
23598 833

MARCOVE FARM 83 9 25517 919
SMITH HOLLOW FARMS 177 2 24680 942
PA FAIR VALLEY FARM 296 7 25312 917
BRADLEY+JAMES BAKER 133 8 23201 910
DRY-CREEK FARM 141 5 24203 915
K WAYNE &MIKE BURKET 124.6 23529 863
OVER LANE FARMS 87 2 23135 930
G WAYNE SMITH 109 5 23598 857
DAVID NANCY BISHOP 45 2 23456 899
COVE VIEW FARM 131 7 23647 908

BRADFORD
SCOT LYN DAIRY 43 8 28548 1095
BEN & DEAN JACKSON 83 3 27029 1095
ELM BROOK YURKANIN' S 35 3 24011 868
CLAY + SALLY HARKNESS 68 0 25225 883
ROB&DONNA VANBLARCOM 76 9 25908 931
JAMES A VAN BLARCOM 88 9 25685 896
BRAUND VALLEY FARMS 123 6 24945 1023
ROGER + CATHY BROWN 175 1 25976 1105
DALE+LYLE MATTOCKS 63 0 24388 1018
CLARK BROTHERS 144 6 2 5106 927
ROBERT TAYLOR 79 Q 22943 863
JA JEN FARMS 54 5 23684 919
ALLEN S ANDREWS 94 0 23454 914
MILFORD KINSMAN&SON 68 5 23780 943
B&C YURKANIN 2 20 2 22819 755

BUCKS
DELAWARE VAL COLLEGE 44 6
JAMES PAVLICA 54 Q
DAVID&SHARON BISHOP 117 8
MOYERS VILLAGE FARM 84.6
DONALD&BRUCE CROUSE 79 1
JOSEPH FLECK 67 3
CROOKED ACRES DAIRY 82 0
P + J HALLOWELL 82 7
DEB & RAY DETWEILER 58 8
GLENDALE VALLEY 77 8
RICHARD O SMITH 56 0
DELAWARE VAL COLLEGE 12 2
BREEZYVALE FARMS 78 7
ROY + ART SHULL 215 1

BUTLER
GOLD BUCKLE HOLSTEIN 38 3 27409
DALE + PAULA WACK 30 0 25534
EDWARD THIELE 36 9 25410
CHESTNUT RUN 31.2 24294
WADE&BRADLEY COOPER 36 4 23359
NORMAN H GRAHAM 41.5 24376
AGGRAVATION ACRES 40.9 22401
UNDER GRACE DAIRY 50 8 23618
JOE LANGE 51 i 22285
ALBERT HOGG & SONS 46 0 21580
MARBURGER FARM DAIRY 159 8 22065
RONALD E LUTZ 43 3 23025
ROY C SIMPSON + SONS 70 4 21165
CROFT BROS 42 2 22272

CAMBRIA
JAMES HARTEIS 82 0 30086 1031
BRENT LOWMASTER 148 5 27023 968

856
752
722
771
111
727

952 3 8
836 3 3
921 3.8
899 3 6
881 3 7
841 3.5
830 3 7
867 4.0
825 3.7
781 3.6
832 3.7
922 5.1
837 3.7
811 3.8

986 3.6
937 3.7
875 3.4
872 3.6
905 3 9
873 3.6
828 3 7
750 3.2
795 3 6
834 3.9
843 3 8
785 3.4
788 3 7
815 3.7

nn
order of protein

STRITTMATTER DAIRY
DAVID MYERS
RALPH J LIES
TIM KRUG
VALEWOOD DAIRY
MARTIN SHERRY

193 8 26122
173 9 24374
91 6 24764

140.8 23239
203 8 24319

99 7 22368
CENTRE

878
930
884
794
911
787

VALLEYS END FARM
JACOBIII+SALLY TANIS
JAY HOUSER

72 4 32189
79 5 31822
74 4 27743
86 1 27848

102 9 25813
63 8 25472

120 5 25458
52 3 25203
67 8 25052

185 8 24979
45 0 24143
73 5 23327

477 0 23721
70 9 23110
84.5 23930

CHESTER

VALLEY WIDE FARM
DAN+PENNY ULMER
RICK HOMAN
GETTIG ENGINER BFARM
TODD AND LISA WOOMER
TRINCA FARM
PENN STATE UNIV
ANDY G BEILER
KAU MAR FARM
MURMAC FARMS
LARRY & CARL HOMAN
TOM AND LORI HARTLE

CRYSTAL-PAY FARM
NOLAN KING
TIM+PHYLLIS BARLOW
DALE HOSTETTER
BRECK-A-DE FARM
GIDEON STOLTZFUS JR
CENTURY OAK FARM
KEN & MARILYN UMBLE
ROY/RUTH ANN BENDER
MARKScMELODY STOLTZFS
NEAL & LOU KING
HAROLD £t GLENN RANCK
DAVID K STOLTZFUS
HERBETH FARMS
PEI-VALLEY FARM

60.4 26532
93 7 26605
90 1 25335
47 7 25841
73 9 25814
48 0 25663
83 2 24151
94 6 24194
40 5 23119
79.1 23377

138.7 23764
100.9 23864
46.7 23727
46 3 23448

142.3 23150
CLARION

SOLID GOLD HOLSTEINS
KEITH E DECKER
LLO-TIM ACRES
GENE FESENMYER
SANDY RIDGE FARMS

83 2 27642
66 4 23995
44.9 22232
37.4 21198
77.9 22141

CLEARFIELD
87.6 25137
89.2 24107
39.0 22639
49.9 22537
45.1 22241
82.2 22643
56.6 20667
58 1 20242

CLINTON

CARL G BRINK + SONS
ORNER FARMS INC
JOHN SANKEY
DETRICKS FARM
SANKEYCREST FARMS
HICKS DAIRY FARM
BUNDY FARMS
HAAG'S GREEN VALLEY

PAUL L COURTER
SCHRACK FARMS
DEAN&BRENDA DAUBERT

79.0 25146
574.4 24456
68.9 21013

COLUMBIA
JAN JURBALA
SCOTT KRIEBEL
LYONS DEN DAIRY
JOHN STEMRICH #

PEN COL 2

57.3 26098
77.7 25490

143.8 24069
32.5 22192
63.9 22256
35.1 23573
62.3 21999

JAMES L. KLINE
SHULTZ BROS

CRAWFORD
A & B DAIRY FARM
R DEETER FARM
LAMAR HEGE
DALE HOME FARMS

92.8 24882
75.8 23022
52.5 22252
39.2 21734

CUMBERLAND
61.0 26000

241.2 25718
247 0 24877
187 4 24366
43.5 23469
46.0 22935
53 9 22384
58 8 22074
70.7 21231
59.7 21497
99.6 20640
33.0 22024
67.0 21180

188.8 20011
DAUPHIN

J PAUL STROCK
NEALAND FARMS
BRYMESSER FARMS
STOVER FARMS
HIDDEN VIEW FARM
HARRY E THOMPSON
DAVID R WALTON
HAROLD E MYERS
AL-HART HOLSTEINS
MARK A NAUGLE #

JET-RAE FARM
MERVIN SMOKER, JR
ROBEE ACRES
HARPER HERSEY + SONS

PLEASANT HILL FARMS
CRISSINGER DAIRY FRM
CATALPA FARMS
STANLEY R LONG
ALWINE FARMS
808 KESSLER

73.2 26454
87.7 24763

157.4 24976
141.3 25062
106.6 24327
49.4 25210
71.2 23896
61.5 21181
ELK

DELMAR+ SUSAN WEAVER
DALE F FAUST

PAUL SWANSON 49.4 21367
ERIE

WOODS DAIRY
PAUL AND MATT SENITA
WILLIAM+ BRYAN LOPER
RALPH GILKINSON
CURTIS HAVEN FARMS
MARK VOGEL
GREENE SUMMIT FARM
LIND FARM
CRAIG SHINKO
WALTER BEM
MARSHY MEADOW FARM
GEORGE C HEINTZ
EARL J BROWN + SONS

126.6 27650
52.3 25791
61.0 24992
34.4 23205
80.5 22909
63.1 21267
63.4 21874
67.7 21727
87.9 22071

231.0 20645
39.6 20734
17.8 20484
34.4 21175

FAYETTE

ORR FARMS
ALLEN HILL DAIRY
HERRING FARMS
ROBERT JACKSON
RALPH HAY

137.9 24887
106 0 23706
81.4 22770

125.7 21846
39 4 21535
FRANKLIN

RV + SV HOLLENSHEAD
ROBERT E HARWOOD
STEPHEN J MELLOTT
MIKE WINGERT
MARK & ALAN MEYERS
EUGENE L MARTIN
DALE WADEL
DEAN SOLLENBERGER

146 1 28434
162 6 25520
99.9 26151
79.3 24954
95.4 23978

116 7 24562
137.7 23391
83.7 24094

sylvania DHIA
4 802
8 801
6 779
4 736
7 734
5 704

4 1 1048
3 9 1007
3 9 889
3 9 860
3 5 816
3 8 809
3 9 803
3 8 792
3.7 779
3 5 775
3 7 765
3 5 754
3 6 745
3.5 744
4 0 741

780
775
694
692
689
681

928
747

3.9 1038
3 4 958
3 6 948
3 2 928
3 5 902
3.3 884
3.6 867
3 8 860
3 6 840
3.5 835
3 5 815
3 6 783
3.5 780
3 7 775
3.5 764

751
750

996
861

Herds For May
MEYERS BROS DAIRY
MARCUS&CHESTERMARTIN
PAU/GLO DAIRY
RAY M CRIDER
FRED/ARLAN GARBER
STONE HART FARM
LESTER E LEHMAN

170.8 22642 868
207 3 23677 1000
112 5 24279 870
36.7 23008 817
88.4 24054 945

122 8 23565 855
51.8 22399 862

FULTON
FISCHER SIDLING HILL
KIN DU FARM
DU VALLEY FARMS
J DALE FISCHER
SEIBERT STRAIT

82 6 23349
132.0 23481
60.0 22940

116 3 22781
78.7 23099

HUNTINGDON
189 3 26747 1061
64 8 26224 940

390 5 25809 990
62.1 24614 891
58.8 24463 878
63.3 24078 896
75.7 23919 885
72.7 23823 815
90.0 23770 872

257.0 23533 944
95.9 23360 840
57.8 22990 848
90 4 22851 811

125.6 22201 818
95.7 22268 774

INDIANIA

LOCUST LANE FARM #

HARRY +ROBIN BARNETT
LUZERNE FARM
JUSTIN ORMSBY
MARK & ERMA BYLER
GIBBONEY FARMS
GERALD & BERN MCMATH
GENE MUSSER
GEARY E SHADE & SONS
BEHRER FARMS
TIMOTHY R PEACHEY
DOUG & ANGIE PARSONS
DEAN E VARNER
TOM & GLORIA COFFMAN
DAVID LECRONE

DALE & RODNEY BLOOM
PLEASANT VIEW FARM
JERRY NESBIT

194 7 26963 902
162.1 24951 950
119.3 23272 890
37.0 22746 813

102.0 22026 821
52.5 22260 842
88.0 20916 964
26.1 22043 799

113.2 21455 801
45.1 21371 767
73.7 21598 903

JEFFERSON
58.6 28243 1038
49.7 25645 1075
50.7 22983 837
66.5 23352 812
47.2 22678 852

186.5 21741 800
47.2 22292 768
84.9 21973 835
16.8 22072 817

103.8 20771 767

BLOSSOM HOLLOW FARM
NEAL DAIRY FARM
JIM & BILL COMPTON
NEHRIG FARMS
LARRY H MARSHALL
JEWART DAIRY
BERKEYS DAIRY FARM
PAUL & KAREN SHERRY

LONDONDALE FARM
HIGHLAND H FARMS
DONALD DIXON
SMITH OAK FARM
WAY-WIN VALLEY FARM
SKYLINE DAIRY
WAYNE + RITA SHAFFER
MITCHELLS DAIRY FARM
DAN KELLER
MOWREYS SPRUCELAWN

JUNIATA
GLEN + TRACEY HENRY
MYRON+MARY GEHMAN
DARYL&DEL BRUBAKER
MARCUS J ZOOK
ROYAL EDGE HOLSTEINS
BARRY E+BARB A LUCAS
#HARSHBARGER BROS
#MELVIN M MARTIN
RONALD MUMMAH
GRAND HOPE FARM
ANDREW B.SWARTZ
RUSSELL ADAMIRE JR
B. C. + E. BRUBAKER
MICHAEL W BEAVER
GERALD SPIGELMYER

48.6 27546
108.5 28014
85.3 25383
71.9 23905
58.9 23906
88.9 24627
37 5 22691
94 3 22020
64.1 21621
87.7 22904
47.1 21961
60.8 20607
66.2 21389
28.6 21957
64.4 20424

LACKAWANNA
43.4 22606
52 2 22728
54 6 21528
51 1 21894

REBECCA DARLING
MARK DARLING
ANDREW & GEO YEDINAK
JOHN FROM

LANCASTER
TROUT SPRING FARM
LESTER NEWSWANGER
STAR ROCK FARMS
MAR-VIL ACRES FARM #

LOG HOUSE FARM
NELSON R HABECKER
STEVEN&LINDASTOLTFUS
WARREN Z SENSENIG #

JACOB A PETERSHEIM #

PAUL H ROHRER & SONS
G ANTHONY ZIMMERMAN
ISAAC S KING
NORMAN L HERSHEY
SAMUEL K FISHER #

JOHN J KING #

PAUL LAWRENCE
BRUCE MCCONNELL
MC BRIDE FARMS #1
WILSONS DAIRY FARM
B TIMOTHY STURGEON

SCOTT AND KAREN NOLT
KARL & DANIEL BRANDT
PEE-CHEE WILLOW FARM
DAVID+CHRIS WILLIAMS
LITTLE HILL FARM
LITTLE-HILL FARM
GENE+KATHLEEN MARTIN
CURVIN+DAWN GOOD
DALE HOSTETTER Sc SON
DONALD C KRALL
DALE L HOOVER
ARNOLD ACRES
UDDER VALLEY FARM
DENNIS BROSS

HILLSIDE FARMS INC
EDSEL+SCOT RINEHIMER
FLOYD&GARY RINEHIMER

QUEN-VIEW FARMS
BOSCH FARMS
RON + LORI HEMBURY
STEVEN C& SUSAN NEFF
LOST BROOK FARM
MARVIN L WALTZ
MICHAEL & LARRY FRY

ALAN KINNEY
BRUCE+PAIGE MILES
JAMES&JUDITH LARSON
PETER CAUSER

3.8 768
4 2 759
3 6 756
3 6 746
3.9 744
3.6 742
3 8 742

3 4 792
3-9 764
3.8 745
3 8 722
3 3 698

4.0 854
3 6 825
3 8 821
3 6 818
3.6 775
3.7 771
3 7 769
3 4 769
3 7 760
4.0 755
3.6 752
3 7 748
3 6 736
3.7 717
3.5 715

3.3 889
3 8 803
3.8 747
3 6 745
3 7 718
3-8 717
4.6 706
3.6 690
3-7 679
3.6 678
4.2 676

3.7 961
4.2 864
3.6 766
3.5 745
3.8 727
3.7 708
3.4 706
3.8 701
3-7 692
3.7 691

3-6 877
3.7 874
3-8 816
3 8 786
3.5 781
3-7 780
4 0 757
3.7 741
3.9 731
3-8 725
3.6 719
3 9 693
3-7 687
3-7 676
3.7 676

3.7 760
3 8 744
3 9 705
3 5 702

3.8 878
3 7 844
3.6 839
3.6 813
3-5 804
3 6 802
3.4 757
3-6 737
3-6 725
3-8 716
3-3 712
3-6 688
3-6 681
3.6 676
3.6 676

3.7 757
3.8 730
3.6 718
3.5 694
3.8 677

3.4 978
3.8 952
3.3 931
3.2 919
3.4 890
4.3 859
3.6 843
3.5 839
3.5 819
3.8 803
3.8 803
3.5 800
3.4 797
3.4 789

3-6 757
3.7 725
3.6 722

3 6 822
3 3 812
3.8 777
3 7 733
3 7 7ii
3 7 700
3 7 682

3 7 768
3 6 736
3.7 700
3.6 693

49.5
38.3

371.4
44.8
85 6
86.8
31.0
47.7
42.7

187.0
51.7
50 2
71 3
35.3
50.1

27696
26573
26278
25383
24462
24928
24035
23459
22932
23212
23301
22095
21305
21653
22288

LAWRENCE
60.9 24026
35.8 21917

138.5 22146
44.3 21902
88.5 21312
LEBANON

66.9 22140
68.3 22738
64 4 22861
LYCOMING

51 5 26157
54 1 25301
66.6 23389
83 2 22252

167 0 21814
82 9 22180

103 2 21402
MCKEAN

30 3 24077
42 3 22732

100.6 21644
55.5 21876

(Turn to Pag* A32)

97.9 31141 1046
102.4 295501125
62.6 29546 975
58.2 29569 949
60.3 28884 990
14.2 249411065
94.3 26643 953
93.7 26245 917

108.0 25650 895
74.3 25014 947
98.6 25008 943
57.7 25299 883
90.2 25255 866
79.0 24946 850
LUZERNE

961
920
837
826
796

3.5
3.8
3.8
3.9
3.6

3.7
3.7
4.0

3.7
3.6
3 7
3.6

892
786
708
705
701

920
897
849

803
780
725

916
839
813
791

759
717
687
678

774 3 6 680

1007
907
940
788
853

1117
949

1055
845
841
889
878
797

4.0
3.8
4.1
3 6
4.0

822
796
728
693
687

798
914
868
860
758

832
865
843
757*

895
833
793
768
809

790
834
828

880
812
793
781


